Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	y . <u>y</u>	Y Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purina Mills, LLC Internat Address: Suite 550 Street Address: 555 Maryville Univ. Dr. City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141 Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 25,		Other <u>I.I.C—De l'aware</u> If assignee la not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: <u>Yes No</u> (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? <u>Yes No</u> No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.083,528 ttlached □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	;	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Brenda Goebe1</u> Internal Address: <u>Ms</u> 2500		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 4001 Lexing	gton Avenue N	8. Deposit account number: 12-0215
City: Arden HillsState: MN	Zip: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter S. Janzen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover wheel, elachment, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, on February 25, 2004, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL") and Purina Mills, LLC (hereinafter "Purina") entered into an agreement wherein LOL assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to Purina, of its trademark number 2,083,528 (SYMPHONY).

WHEREAS, LOL has used the trademark; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, Purina, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is 555 Maryville University Drive, Suite 550, St. Louis MO 63141 is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LOL assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such mark.

Dated this 25th day of February, 2004

LAND O'LAKES, INC.

Print Name: Peter S. Janz

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

State of MINNESOTA)

) \$\$

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005

County of RAMSEY)

On this 25th day of February, 2004, before me appeared Peter S. Janzen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Charlotto A. H. Wenger Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME; 0872